
6l* Syrrdlc.ta
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING]

Ref : UM/ DHARTIWAFERS/ E-AUCTION/OCT-23/2023-24

To,

Date: 29-09-2023

1 M/s Dharti Wafers (a Partnership Firm)
Ptot No 42lA,
Bhitoda (Vankaner) lndustriat Estate,
Tatuka - Bhitoda
District - Aravatti - 383245,
G ujarat

2. Sri. Kabirtat Dhutabhai Thori (Partner/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor)
35, Shantinagar-2, Mahavirnagar
Himmatnagar - 383001 ,
District- Sabarkantha, Gujarat

Atso at:

Ptot No 17lA,
Bhitoda (Vankaner) lndustrial Estate
Tatuka- Bhiloda - 383245,
District - Aravatti, Gujarat

3. Sri. Manubhai Dhutabhai Thori (Partneri Guarantor/ Mortgagor)
35, Shantinagar- 2, Mahavirnagar
Himmatnagar - 383001 ,

Dist - Sabarkantha, Gujarat

Atso at:

Ptot No 42lA,
Bhitoda (Vankaner) lnd ustria[ Estate,
Takuka - Bhitoda - 383245,
District - Aravatli, Gujarat

Dear Sir/Madam,

5ub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction bf FinanciaI Assets and
Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6)& 9(1)of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more futty described in the Schedule of Sate Notice

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rutes made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sate.

0 /82Tel N 2Asset Recovery Management Branch/3fi.q.9 . {f€{t
7rH rlooR, crFr rowen ole /gr6frrid-d,FrEef{t, 1 -
clFr city /ftEfu8,
GANDHTNACAR - 3azess (cutnnqr) /rmft+m- l4llq\.Iqtkl

o
q
I
EYrcl(,

(

E-fiail :

. 079-69027AtZ/

EI
li5 ll fflt elor

,-l
ll

Canara Bank=-,A

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management Branch have taken
possession of the assets described in Schedute of Sate Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section
13(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Asset Recovery
Management Branch of Canara Bank.

?

-./^



drarel 6U.- (lanara 11*nP 4A
(A COVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

This is without prejudice to any other rights availabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in force.

Y rs fai ttv

Y =skOfficer,o
Canara Bank

ENCLOSURE. SALE NOTICE

ftr o

Asset Recovery Management Branch/3{T. A. g . {IFEII
7rH FLooR, crFrrowER oNE /{rdfrri!fl-d,M+t, r
crrrcityTffi,
GANDHTNAcAR - 3B2rss lcuynmry 7qitft6rrt- i/ilq\.Iq{TiI

Ter No./fl!Fl-{i. O7s-6sO27At2 /ALs /Bzo / 822
E-mail I qLu]i]E1@ranalahaDhJam



Girfsa;z syndlcrtc
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovabte Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with

proviso to Rute 8(6)& 9(1)of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particutar to the Borrower (s), Guarantor (s)

and Partner (s) that the betow described movabte and immovable properties charged to the Secured
Creditor, the Symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara
Bank wit[ be sotd on "As is where is", "As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 17-11-2023 for
recovery of Rs. 1,83,51,498.461- (Rupees One Crore Eight Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Four
Hundred Ninety Eight and Paisa Forty Six Onty) as on 30-06-2023 plus further interest and

charges thereon from 01-07 -7023 due to the ARM Branch, Ahmedabad of Canara Bank from M/s
Dharti Wafers (Partnership Firm) and through partners and guarantors -Mr. Kabirtal Dhutabhai Thori
(Partner/ G urantor/Mortgagor) and Mr. Manubhai Dhutabhai Thori (Partner/ G urantor/Mortagor).

a) TheReserve price & EMD of the properties wi[[ be as fo[[ows::

SR Property Details
Reserve

Price
EMD Amt.

1 Property bearing lndustrial Ptot No 42-A admeasuring about
680.00 Sq. Mtrs Situated at Bhitoda (Vankaner) lndustriat
Estate, Bhiloda, Dist Arvatti within the timits of Vankaner
Group Gram Panchayat Ta. Bhitoda, District Arvatti in the
name of Mr. Manubhai Dhutabhai Thori.

Boundaries of the property : -

North : lndustrial Ptot No.38

South : 14.00 Mt Wide Road

East : lndustrial Ptot No.40 & 41

West : lndustria[ Ptot No.42lB

Rs.

41 ,05,000/-
Rs

4,10,500/ -

7 Property bearihg lndustrial P[ot No 17-A of Survey No 12lp
admeasuring about 1667-45 (1668-00) sq. Mtrs situated at
Bhitoda (Vankaner) lndustrial Esate, Bhitoda, District Arvatti,
within the timits of Vankaner Group Gram Panchayat Ta.
Bhitoda District Arvatti in the name of Mr. KabirlaI Dhutabhai
Thori.

Boundarres of the property :-

North : 14.00 Mt Wide Road

South : Estate Boundary

East : lndustriat Plot No 17lB

West : Kotar

Rs.

1,15,00,000/-
Rs

11,50,000/-

Asset Recovery Manageme[t Bianch/3{T.E.q . qf{(Il
7rH Fl.ooR, crFr rowe a olle Ttrefrrifre,Frwzi+t, r -
GIFT City /FItEfuE,
cANDHTNAGAR - 382sss lculenery 4rhft+m- iall\\.Iq{a

Tel No./({l{fqg. 07 9- 69027 87

E-nrail :

/ata/azo/a22

dffis1 tltn' "Cana ra ttank .l\

b) The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before dt.1 6-1 1-2023... . - .*.

V



fu: Syrdicatc
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Sr Detaits of the Security
1

2 Property bearing lndustriat Ptot No 17-A of Survey No 12lp admeasuring about 1667-45
(1668-00) sq. Mtrs situated at Bhitoda (Vankaner) lndustrial Esate, Bhitoda, District Arvatti,
within the [imits of Vankaner Group Gram Panchayat Ta. Bhitoda District Arvatti in the name
of Mr. Kabirtal Dhutabhai Thori.

Boundaries of the property :-

North : 14.00 Mt Wide Road

South : Estate Boundary

East : lndustriat Ptot No 17lB
West :Kotar

Details and full description of the property (ies):

Property bearing lndustriat Ptot No 42-A admeasuring about 680.00 Sq. Mtrs Situated at
Bhitoda (Vankaner) lndustria[ Estate, Bhitoda, Dist Arvalti within the [imits of Vankaner
Group Gram Panchayat Ta. Bhitoda, District Arvatti in the name of Mr. Manubhai Dhutabhai
Thori.

Boundaries of the property : -

North : lndustrial Ptot No.38

South : 14.00 Mt Wide Road

East : lndustriat Ptot No.40 & 41

West : lndustrial Ptot No.42i B

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Chief Manager, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad,
Canara Bank, Ph. No. 079-69027812 / 818 I 8721873 during office hours on any working day.

{ J'k
Place: Gandhinagar
Date:29-09-2023

Aut ori fice r
Canara Bank

Asset Recovery Management Branch/ofi. q. C . {I{qI
7rH FLooR, crFr rowER oNE /{Ird-frffrd.FlEdifi, 1 -
crrrcity/ffi,
cANDHTNAGAR - 382:ss (cutnnaD /rlitft+rit- l/tj\q.!wrd

Ter No.f({tlT!F[i. O7s-6so27A72 / At' /820 /822
E-mail : cb3966@canarabank.com

\l
J( fi{il dqJ (lanara l}ank

t€' c.



(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

st
No.

Borrower/Partners/s SL

No.
Mortgagor/ Guarantor/s

1 M/s Dharti Wafers (a Partnership Firm)
Ptot No 42lA,
Bhitoda (Vankaner) lndustriaI Estate,
Tatuka - Bhitoda
District - Arava[[i - 383245,
Gujarat

1 Sri. Kabirtat Dhutabhai Thori
35, Shantinagar-2, Mahavirnagar
Himmatnagar - 383001 ,

District- Sabarkantha, Gujarat

Atso at :

Ptot No 17lA,
Bhitoda (Vankaner) lndustrial Estate
Tatuka- Bhitoda - 383245,
District - Aravatti, Gujarat

7 Sri. Kabirtat Dhutabhai Thori
35, Shanti nagar-2, Mahavirnagar
Himmatnagar - 383001 ,
District- Sabarkantha, G ujarat

Atso at :

Ptot No 17lA,
Bhitoda (Vankaner) lndustrial Estate
Tatuka- Bhitoda - 383245,
District - Aravatli, Gujarat

Sri. Manubhai Dhutabhai Thori
35, Shantinagar- 2, Mahavirnagar
Himmatnagar - 383001 ,

Dist Sabarkantha, Gujarat

l Sri. Manubhai Dhutabhai Thori
35, Shantinagar- 2, Mahavirnagar
Himmatnagar - 383001 ,
Dist - Sabarkantha, Gujarat

Also at :

Ptot No 42lA,
Bhiloda (Vankaner) lndustrial Estate,
Takuka - Bhitoda - 383245,
District - Aravatti, Gujarat

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 29-09.2023

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad.

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)/ Partner (s):

3. Total liabilities: Rs. 1,83,51,498.46 (Rupees One Crore Eighty Three Lakhs Fifty One Thousand
Four Hundred Ninety Eight and Paisa Forty Six Onty) as on 30-06-2023 ptus furthe|interest and
other charges thereon.

a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction
b) Details of Auction service rovider:

4

Asset Recovery Management Branch/3II. E. q . {f{ill
7rH FLooR, crrr rowe n oNe /qrdfirffio,FlrEd+r, r
ctFr ciry /Ft€fua,
cANDHTNAGAR - 3B2sss (culnne1 /qirfi+rR- ?c?iqq.1s{kl

Tel No.&{qTqi8. 079-69027A12 /A o/422

{

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218, J P Royate,'l't F[oor, Sampige Road,

Service Provider

E-mail :

&qa ilo Carrarir llank=--=4\i

Atso at :

Ptot No 42lA,
Bhitoda (Vankaner) lndustriaI Estate,
Takuka - Bhitoda - 383245,
District - Aravatti, Gujarat

\



(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKINGJ

2ldMain, /!,tat teswaram,
Benqaluru - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. PratapKanjita[& D. D. Pakhre
Contact No. 98379s2607 t9911293s17 / 8898418010 / 080

73469665 / 9480691777
eauction@ccst. co. in / ccsteauction@qmai t. com

(c) Date &,Time of Auction: 17-11-7023 Time 1.00 Pl,1 to 3.00PM
(d) Ptace of Auction: Gandhinagar

5. Reserve Price& EMD Amt.:

6. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shatt be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website ofM/s
CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detaited
terms before taking part in the e-auction sate proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on any
working days or 1O-11-2023.

Asset Recovery Management Branch/3fi. q. q . {Iftfl
7rH FLooR, crFr rowER oNE ;€rdfrrifi(,FlEdF-{{, 1 -
crrrcityTffi,
cANDHTNAcAR - 3a2:ss lcugenerl 7rlitfr{rR- lati\q.Tw{lil

Tel No.

SR Property Details Reserve
Price

1 Property bearing lndustria[ Plot No 42-A admeasuring about
680.00 Sq. Mtrs Situated at Bhitoda (Vankaner) lndustrial
Estate, Bhitoda, Dist Arvatti within the timits of Vankaner
Group Gram Panchayat Ta. Bhitoda, District Arvatti in the
name of Mr. Manubhai Dhutabhai Thori.

Boundaries of the property : -

North : lndustrial Ptot No.38

South : 14.00 Mt Wide Road

East : ,lndustriat Ptot No.40 & 41

west : lndustrial Ptot No.42lB

Rs.

41,05,000t-
Rs

4,10,500/ -

Property bearing lndustria[ Ptot No 17-A of Survey No 12lp
admeasuring about 1667-45 (1668-00) sq. Mtrs situated at
Bhitoda (Vankaner) lndustrial Esate, Bhiloda, District Arvatti,
within the [imits of Vankaner Group Gram Panchayat Ta.
Bhitoda District Arvatti in the name of Mr. Kabirta[ Dhutabhai
Thori.

Boundaries of the property :-

North : '14.00 Mt Wide Road

South : Estate Boundary

East : lndustrial Ptot No 17lB

West : Kotar

Rs.

1 ,15,00,000/-
Rs

11,50,000/-

E-mail :

. 079-69027a12 /

le'-rd Am i
H

)) A
l t,

E-mait lD

EMD Amt.

2

C.O

r"v



,. i; . .:L lcatG

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKINC)

c) The property wi[[ be sold not below the Reserve Price.

d) EMD amount of 107. of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad OR sha[[ be deposited through
RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account " CANARA BANK ARM BRANCH, AHMEDABAD"

Alc No. 209272434; IFSC Code: CNRB0003966on or before 1 C1 '1-2023.

e) lntending bidders shatt hotd a vatid e-maiI address.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders shoutd submit a copy of the fot[owing
documents / detai[s on or before 16-1 1-2023, to Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad by hand
or by emai[.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowtedgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder woutd have to
produce these documents in originat to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance
amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for ontine refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders shoutd register their names at M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.
and get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avaiI online training on
E- auction from the Serv'ice Provider:

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CONTACT NUMBER:
8898418010 t 080-73469665 I 9480691777.
ccsteauction@qmai [. com

-9837952607 / 9911293517 /
EMAIL: -eauction@ccst.co.in /

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shatt be refunded to them. The EMD shatt not carry
any interest.

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shatl improve their
offers in muttiplies of Rs.10,000.00 as incremental value. The bidder who submits the highest
bid (above the Reserve price) on ctosure of 'On[ine' auction shatt be dectared as successfut
bidder. Sate shatI be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of
the same by the secured creditor.

j) The successfut bidder shatt deposit 25% of the sale price (inctusive'of EMD atready paid),
immediatety on dectaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the batance within 15 days from
the date of confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successfut bidder faits to pay the
sate price, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any
notice and property sha[[ forthwith be put up for sale again.

Asset Recovery Management Branch/3fi.E.q . qlf{ilt
7rH FLooR, ctFr rowEn orue /grdffrifio,ft€eifi, 1 -
GtFr city /FtrEfuA,
c^NDTTNA6AR - 382:ss lcuJenrr; 7rfirft{tR- i/?3\\.Is{kl

Tel No./({qTIfg. 07 9.6eo2 422
E-rnail:

arz/ats/azol

&rr;fgf BlA, Canara Bankd
t"

\---l



I*eb syrdlcate
[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKIN6)

k) For sate proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) tacs and above, the successful bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds for factory Land & Building and submit the
original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

(Payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibility
of the purchaser).

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicabte shatt be
borne by the successful bidder onty.

m) The Auction sale is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis.
Bank is not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same
and, if any, have to bear the same.

n) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cance[ or vary the terms and conditions of the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circte Office, Ahmedabad or ARM Branch,
Ahmedabad who, as a facilitating centre, sha[[ make necessary arrangements.

p) For further detaits contact Mr. Chandrashekhar Yadav, Chief Manager, Canara Bank,
ARi\A Branch (Ph. No. 079-69027812181818221823, Mob -8238091942, 8470037686,
9033119700) e-mail id:cb3966@canarabank.com; the Service Provider: M/s CANBANK
COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CONTACT NUMBER :- 9832952602 t 9911293517 / 8898418010
I 080-23469665 / 9480691777. EMAIL:- eauction@ccsl.co.in / ccsleauction@gmai[.com.

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither
Canara Bank nor the SeNice Provider witI be responsibte for any tapses/faiture (lnternet faiture,
Power faiture, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such

contingent situation, bidders are requested to make atl the necessary arrangements / alternatives
such as back -up, power suppty and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent
such situation and are abte to participate in the auction successfutty.

+dr^
Authori fice r

Canara Bank
Place: Gandhinagar
Date:29-09-2023 tv'

F.

g?

c
c,
,r_\

r<! J . ,_

Asset Recovery Management Branch/3fl. q. C . {f€fl
7rH FLooR, crFr rowER oNE /qFfrrtfid,ftwd+t, r -
crrr city 7ttwftrE,
cANDHTNAGAR - 382:ss (cuJener) flirfr+w- i4liq\.{s{kl

Tel No.fitqTtfr4. o7s-69o27 at2lara/azo /s22
E-mail : cb3966(acanarabank.com

*r31g1 dm
r:l.l

Canara Bank <9\

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

o


